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Name. 

Tintner, Georg Bernhard. 

Torok, Andrew Colman .. 
Tretter, Joseph 
Tritsch, Amalia 
Turk, Hans 
Turnovsky, Frederick 
Turowski, Wilhelm Martin 
Unger, Bruno .. 
Vamos, George 
Varad.i, Andrew 
Vidovich, Jean Nancy 

Vincze, Stephen Alexander 

Vogt, Sophie Abigael 
Vollweiler, Adolph 
Voyiatzis; John 
vVachs, Oscar .. 

\Vaguer, Max 
Warburg, Christian Rudolf 
Weigner, Otto .. 
Weiser, Jakob .. 
\,Veissenstein, Gustav 
Westheim, Theo 
vVeitzner, Paul 
W olfskehl, Karl 
Wolfsohn, Siegmund Leo Wilhelm 

Zelas, Herman (formerly known as Zelas­
nitski, Hermann) 

Zelas, Leo ( formerly known as Zelasnitzki, Leo) 
Zelas, Lutz (formerly known as Zelasnitzki, 

Lutz) 
Zenkovich, Martino Andrea (known as Baker, 

George Albert) 
Ziff er, Erwin .. 
Zybelman, Bertha 

A<l<lress. 

Henderson 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland. 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Hamilton 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Ohaeawai, Bay of 

Islands 
Wellington 

Lower Hutt 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Morrinsville 
Wellington 
Eastbourne 
Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Upper Hutt 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Wellington 

Christchurch 
Wellington 

Occupation. 

Composer, conductor, 
poultry-farmer 

Manufacturer .. 
Manufacturer .. 
Glove-maker .. 
Warehouseman 
Manufacturer .. 
Compositor 
Dental surgeon 
Mechanical engineer 
Manufacturer .. 
Civil servant .. 

Electrical and mechanical 
engineer 

Secretary 
Departmental manager .. 
Cook .. 
Paymaster to N.Z. Insti-

tute for the Blind 
Dentist 
Farmer 
Designing draughtsman 
Medical practitioner 
Retired 
Manufacturer .. 
Engineer 
Author 
Wholesale jeweller and 

poultry-farmer 
Accountant and storeman 

Tanner 
Manufacturer and retailer 

Retired 

Engineer and architect 
Hosiery forewoman 

*Country of 
Birth. 

Austria 

Hungary 
Rumania 
Austria 
Germany 
Czechoslovakia 
Germany 
Poland 
Hungary 
Hungary 
Yugoslavia 

Hungary 

Argentina 
Germany 
Greece 
Austria 

Poland 
Denmark 
Austria 
Germany 
Czechoslovakia 
Germany 
Austria 
Germany 
Germany 

Germany 

Germany 
Germany 

Italy .. 

Poland 
Poland. 

I 
Date of I Certificate. 

14/10/46 

1/11/46 
3/10/46 
1/11/46 

30/10/46 
1/11/46 
27/9/46 

· 20/11/46 
15/2/46 
4/10/46 
30/8/46 

27/6/46 

25/10/46 
30/9/46 
31/1/46 
27/9/46 

8/11/46 
12/9/46 
19/7/46 
6/11/46 
27/9/46 
27/9/46 
19/7 /46 
12/7/46 

15/11/46 

1/8/46 

2/8/46 
1/8/46 

4/11/46 

27/9/46 
22/11/46 

Date of 
Oath of 

Allegiance. 

22/10/46 

5/11/46 
7 /10/46 
4/11/46 

31/10/46 
1/11/46 
8/10/46 

25/11/46 
19/2/46 
9/10/46 
3/9/46 

3/7/46 

29/10/46 
24/10/46 

1/2/46 
1/10/46 

11/11/46 
18/9/46 
25/7/46 
6/11/46 
2/10/46 
2/10/46 
24/7/46 
17 /7 /46 

11/12/46 

5/8/46 

8/8/46 
5/8/46 

11/11/46 

3/10/46 
25/11/46 

* Birthplaces are stated in accordance with the European frontiers of 1937. 

Cert?°jica.tes of N at'Uralization granted 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 3rd April, 1947. · 1T is hereby notified for public information that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the British Nationality 
and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Amendment Act, 1943, have been granted to the persons named and. described h~reunder, who 

have served with His Majesty's Forces during the Hl39-45 war. The notice to this' effect appearing in the New Zealand Gazette of 4th July, 
1946, at page 948, is hereby cancelled. 

Name. 

Assaff, Joseph Peter 
Banczewski, Dawid (known as Benge, 

David) 
Braun, Frank .. 
Brinkman, Carl Otto Emil Hans Peter 
Einhorn, Helmut 
Freed, William Ian (formerly known as 

Fried, Wilhelm) 
:B'rcndrup, Laurits Christian _ 
Friedberg, Ernest Michael 
Friedberg, Max Eugen 
Galler, Ojzer .. 

Gluck, Alrns .. 
Hansen; Henry Haakon 
Haydn, George 
Heine, Christian Peter .. 
Heller, Paul Peter 
Heymann, Klaus Guenter 
Hoppe, Carl Otto 
Klarwill, Peter Ernest George Victor 
Koretz, Paul .. 
Loeb, Henry (also known as Loeb, Heinrich, 

and Loeb, Heinz) 
Mauler, Julius .. 
Mautner, Oskar 
Neulaender, Ernest Adolph 
Offenberger, Hans 
Olson, Johannes Wilhelm 
Pedersen, Paul Albrecht Foght 
Pelz, Peter (also known as Pelz, Hans-Peter) 
Reindler, William 
Riechelmann, William August Clifford 
Rosenau, Otto Gustav 
Rosenberg, Wolfgang 
Roth, Herbert Otto 

Suschny, Heinz 
Vuinac, I van .. 
Wachsner, Gunter 
Wein, Shlama (formerly known as Weingott, 

Shlama, and Wajngot, Szlama) 

, Address. 

Lower Hutt 
Wellington .. 

Wellington .. 
Wellington .. 
Wellington .. 
Dunedin 

Waihi 
Christchurch 
R.N.'Z.A.F., Olrn,kca 
R.N.Z.A.F. Station, N.Z.A.P.O. 

333 
Wellington .. 
Auckland .. 
Auckland .. 
Pa pakura Camp 
Wellington .. 
Wellington .. 
Auckland 
Lower Hutt 
Papatoetoe 
Wellington .. 

Equipment Section, R.N.Z.A.F. 
Wellmgton .. 
Wellington .. 
Auckland .. 
Trentham .. 
Paeroa 
Christchurch 
\,Vanganui .. 
Auckland .. 
Christchurch 
Wellington .. 
Meteorological Section, 

R.N.Z.A.F. 
Wellington .. 
Auckland .. 
Wellington 
Auckland .. 

JAS. O'BRIEN, 
For the Minister of Internal Affairs. 

*Country of Birth. I Date of Certificate. I Date of Oath 
of Allegiance. 

I Lebanon .. 13/2/46 13/2/46 
Poland .. 15/7/46 19/7/46 

Hungary .. 20/9/46 21/9/46 
Germany .. 8/4/46 11/4/46 
Germany .. 31/1/46 1/2/46 
Poland .. 12/7 /46 19/7/46 

Denma.rk .. 15/3/46 5/4/4(-i 
Germany .. 23/7/46 26/7/46 
Germany .. 27/5/46 5/6/46 
Poland .. 13/5/46 3/6/46 

Hungary 15/2/46 20/2/46 
Denmark .. 18/6/46 1/7 /46 
Hungary 18/10/46 22/10/46 
Germany .. 5/7/46 5/7/46 
Austria .. 31/1/46 1/2/46 
Germany .. 26/4/46 30/4/46 
Denmark .. 31/1/46 8/2/46 
Austria .. 31/1/46 1/2/46 
Czechoslovakia 26/4/46 9/5/46 
Austria .. 31/1/46 1/2/46 

Poland .. 11/4/46 12/4/46 
Czechoslovakia 31/1/46 4/2/46 
Germany .. 26/3/46 28/3/46 
Austria .. 28/2/46 14/3/46 
Sweden .. 1/11/46 5/11/46 
Denmark .. 14/11/46 29/11/46 
Germany .. 3/4/46 9/4/46 
Austria .. 15/2/46 18/2/46 
Tonga 31/1/46 7/2/46 
Germany .. 31/1/46 5/2/46 
Germany .. 31/1/46 5/2/46 
Austria .. 5/3/46 6/3/46 

Austria .. 28/5/46 30/5/46 
Yugoslavia 31/1/46 4/6/46 
Germany .. 15/3/46 19/3/46 
Poland .. 15/3/46 20/3/46 

* Birthplaces are stated in accordance with the European frontiers of 1937. 


