Name.		Address.	Occupation.	*Country of Birth.	Date of Certificate.	Date of Oath of Allegiance.
Tintner, Georg Bernhard		Henderson	Composer, conductor,	Austria	14/10/46	22/10/46
Torok, Andrew Colman		Auckland	Manufacturer	Hungary	1/11/46	5/11/46
Tretter, Joseph		Auckland	Manufacturer	Rumania	3/10/46	7/10/46
Tritsch, Amalia		Auckland	Glove-maker	Austria	1/11/46	4/11/46
Turk, Hans		Wellington	Warehouseman	Germany	30/10/46	31/10/46
Turnovsky, Frederick		Wellington	Manufacturer	Czechoslovakia	1/11/46	1/11/46
Turowski, Wilhelm Martin		Wellington	Compositor	Germany	27/9/46	8/10/46
Unger, Bruno		Hamilton	Dental surgeon	Poland	20/11/46	25/11/46
Vamos, George		Wellington	Mechanical engineer	Hungary	15/2/46	19/2/46
Varadi, Andrew		Auckland	Manufacturer	Hungary	4/10/46	9/10/46
Vidovich, Jean Nancy		Ohaeawai, Bay of	Civil servant	Yugoslavia	30/8/46	3/9/46
		Islands				, ,
Vincze, Stephen Alexander	• •	Wellington	Electrical and mechanical	Hungary	27/6/46	3/7/46
TT		-	engineer			
Vogt, Sophie Abigael		Lower Hutt	Secretary	Argentina	25/10/46	29/10/46
Vollweiler, Adolph		Dunedin	Departmental manager	Germany	30/9/46	24/10/46
Voyiatzis, John		Wellington	Cook	Greece	31/1/46	1/2/46
Wachs, Oscar	• •	Auckland	Paymaster to N.Z. Insti-	Austria	27/9/46	1/10/46
337		A 11 7	tute for the Blind		0.77.440	33 /33 //0
Wagner, Max		Auckland	Dentist	Poland	8/11/46	11/11/46
Warburg, Christian Rudolf	• •	Morrinsville	Farmer	Denmark	12/9/46	18/9/46
Weigner, Otto		Wellington	Designing draughtsman	Austria	19/7/46	25/7/46
Weiser, Jakob	• •	Eastbourne	Medical practitioner	Germany	6/11/46	6/11/46
Weissenstein, Gustav		Lower Hutt	Retired	Czechoslovakia	27/9/46	2/10/46
Westheim, Theo	• •	Lower Hutt	Manufacturer	Germany	27/9/46	2/10/46
Weitzner, Paul		Auckland	Engineer	Austria	19/7/46	24/7/46
Wolfskehl, Karl	• •	Auckland	Author	Germany	12/7/46	17/7/46
Wolfsohn, Siegmund Leo Wilhelm	• •	Upper Hutt	Wholesale jeweller and poultry-farmer	Germany	15/11/46	11/12/46
Zelas, Herman (formerly known as Z	olog	Christchurch	Accountant and storeman	Germany	1/8/46	5/8/46
nitski, Hermann)	eras-	Christchurch	Accountant and storeman	Germany	1/0/40	3/8/40
Zelas, Leo (formerly known as Zelasnitzki,	Lool	Christchurch	Tanner	Germany	2/8/46	8/8/46
Zelas, Leo (formerly known as Zelasnitzki, Zelas, Lutz (formerly known as Zelasni	talei	CH A . A	Manufacturer and retailer	, °		
Lutz)	uzisi,	Christchurch	manufacturer and retailer	Germany	1/8/46	5/8/46
Zenkovich, Martino Andrea (known as Ba	lean	Wellington	Retired	Italy	4/11/46	11/11/46
George Albert)	mer,	M. chinis foli	Retired	Italy	±/11/40	11/11/40
FT: M TO I		Christchurch	Engineer and architect	Poland	27/9/46	3/10/46
Ziffer, Erwin Zybelman, Bertha	• •	TTT 111	Hosiery forewoman	TO 1 1	22/11/46	$\frac{3/10/46}{25/11/46}$
aybeiman, berma	• •	Wellington	110sici y 101ewoman	Poland	22/11/40	20/11/40

^{*} Birthplaces are stated in accordance with the European frontiers of 1937.

$Certificates\ of\ Naturalization\ granted$

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 3rd April, 1947.

This hereby notified for public information that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Amendment Act, 1943, have been granted to the persons named and described hereunder, who have served with His Majesty's Forces during the 1939–45 war. The notice to this effect appearing in the New Zealand Gazette of 4th July, 1946, at page 948, is hereby cancelled.

JAS. O'BRIEN,

Name.	· Address.			*Country of Birth.		Date of Certificate.	Date of Oath of Allegiance.
						<u> </u>	or mindiguille.
Assaff, Joseph Peter	Lower Hutt			Lebanon		13/2/46	13/2/46
Banczewski, Dawid (known as Benge David)	Wellington	• •	٠	Poland	• •	15/7/46	19/7/46
Braun, Frank	Wellington			Hungary		20/9/46	21/9/46
Brinkman, Carl Otto Emil Hans Peter	Wellington			Germany		8/4/46	11/4/46
Einhorn, Helmut	Wellington			Germany		31/1/46	1/2/46
Freed, William Ian (formerly known as Fried, Wilhelm)		• •	••	Poland	••	12/7/46	19/7/46
Frendrup, Laurits Christian	Waihi			Denmark		15/3/46	5/4/46
Friedberg, Ernest Michael	Christchurch			Germany		23/7/46	26/7/46
Friedberg, Max Eugen	R.N.Z.A.F., Ohake	a		Germany		27/5/46	5/6/46
Galler, Ojzer	R.N.Z.A.F. Station	n, N.Z.A	.P.O.	Poland	• •	13/5/46	3/6/46
Gluck, Akos ,	Wellington			Hungary		15/2/46	20/2/46
Hansen, Henry Haakon	Auckland	• •	• • •	Denmark		18/6/46	$\frac{20/2}{1/7/46}$
Haydn, George	Auckland			Hungary		18/10/46	22/10/46
Heine, Christian Peter	Papakura Camp			Germany		5/7/46	5/7/46
Heller, Paul Peter	Wellington	• • •	• • •	Austria		31/1/46	1/2/46
Heymann, Klaus Guenter	Wellington		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Germany		26/4/46	30/4/46
Hoppe, Carl Otto	Auckland			Denmark		31/1/46	8/2/46
Klarwill, Peter Ernest George Victor	Lower Hutt			Austria	• • •	31/1/46	1/2/46
Koretz, Paul	Papatoetoe			Czechoslovakia	• • •	26/4/46	9/5/46
Loeb, Henry (also known as Loeb, Heinrich			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Austria	• • •	31/1/46	$\frac{5}{1}/\frac{2}{46}$
and Loeb, Heinz)	Weining con	••	• • •	11450140	••	01/1/10	1/2/10
Mauler, Julius	Equipment Section	. R.N.Z	A.F.	Poland		11/4/46	12/4/46
Mautner, Oskar	Wellington	••		Czechoslovakia		31/1/46	4/2/46
Neulaender, Ernest Adolph	Wellington			Germany		26/3/46	28/3/46
Offenberger, Hans	Auckland			Austria		28/2/46	14/3/46
Olson, Johannes Wilhelm	Trentham			Sweden		1/11/46	5/11/46
Pedersen, Paul Albrecht Foght	Paeroa			Denmark		14/11/46	29/11/46
Pelz, Peter (also known as Pelz, Hans-Peter				Germany		3/4/46	9/4/46
Reindler, William	Wanganui			Austria	1	15/2/46	18/2/46
Riechelmann, William August Clifford	Auckland			Tonga		31/1/46	7/2/46
Rosenau, Otto Gustav	Christchurch			Germany		31/1/46	5/2/46
Rosenberg, Wolfgang	Wellington			Germany		31/1/46	5/2/46
Roth, Herbert Otto	Meteorological R.N.Z.A.F.	Sect	ion,	Austria"	••	5/3/46	6/3/46
Suschny, Heinz	Wellington			Austria	:.	28/5/46	30/5/46
Vuinac, Ivan	Auckland			Yugoslavia		31/1/46	4/6/46
Wachsner, Gunter	TTT 331 1			Germany		1 25'10'110	19/3/46
Wein, Shlama (formerly known as Weingott Shlama, and Wajngot, Szlama)		••	•••	Poland		15/3/46	20/3/46

^{*} Birthplaces are stated in accordance with the European frontiers of 1937.